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Financial Report Highlights 

Year-to-Date Forecast Performance Summary

 Total revenues of $3,334 billion were $105 million (3.1%) lower than the Mid-year 
Forecast. This was primarily due to unfavorable timing of $172 million of capital and other 
reimbursements, partly offset by farebox revenue favorable by $87 million. 

 Total ridership was 996.9 million, which exceeded the Forecast by 8.8 million (0.9%). 

 Total expenses of $9.171 billion including non-cash liabilities were $207 million (2.2%), 
lower than the Forecast.  The primary drivers of this favorable variance were labor costs 
lower by $136 million (2.2%) due to the existence of vacant positions and the timing of 
non-labor expenses. 

 At the end of September, total headcount was 46,002, which was 2,257 lower than the 
Forecast. of 48,259. Non-Reimbursable positions were lower by 1,185, and Reimbursable 
positions were lower by 1,072. 

 September YTD Non-Reimbursable operating results were favorable to the Forecast by 
$101.5 million or 1.7%. Non-Reimbursable revenues through September were $67.8 
million favorable to Forecast primarily due to Farebox Revenue. Total Non-Reimbursable 
expenses were favorable $33.8 million (0.4%), primarily due to lower non-labor costs. 

 

Year-to-Date Non-reimbursable Revenues & Expenses vs Forecast 

($ in Millions)

Forecast Actual Variance
Total revenue $2,469.469 $2,537.233 $67.763
  Farebox revenue $2,070.365 $2,157.341 $86.976
  Other revenue $399.104 $379.891 ($19.213)
Total Expense $6,831.657 $6,777.835 $53.822
  Labor Expenses $5,221.568 $5,248.543 ($26.975)
  Non-Labor Expenses $1,610.089 $1,529.292 $80.797
Non-cash Liabilities $1,576.194 $1,596.235 ($20.041)
Net Surplus/(Deficit) - Accrued ($5,938.382) ($5,836.838) $101.544

NYCT 



Revenues 

 Farebox Revenues were $87.0 million (4.2%) favorable to the Forecast mainly due to 
higher average fare than projected. Ridership through September was 996.9 million, which 
was 33.6% more than 2021 and 0.9% higher than the Forecast. 

 Other Operating Revenues were $19.2 million (4.8%) unfavorable due to lower student 
fares and paratransit reimbursements. 

 Capital and Other Reimbursements were unfavorable $172.9 million (17.8%), due the 
timing of capital activity and interagency reimbursements. 

 

Expenses 

Labor Expenses: $27.0 million (0.5%) unfavorable 

Payroll was $108.9 million (4.0%), favorable primarily due to the existence of 2,257
vacancies.  

 Overtime was $180.5 million (49.5%) unfavorable due primarily to vacancy / absentee 
coverage needs and greater weather-related overtime than anticipated. 

 Health & Welfare and OPEB Current Payments were $103.2 million (8.1%) favorable 
due primarily to claims underruns and favorable prescription rebate credits. 

 Pension was $10.4 million (1.5%) favorable due to favorable NYCERS pension expense. 

 Other Fringe Benefits and Reimbursable overhead were unfavorable $68.9 million due 
to less than anticipated reimbursable labor expense. 

 

Non-Labor Expenses: $80.8 million (5.0%) favorable 

 Electric Power was favorable $25.6 million (9.0%) due lower consumption than projected 
and favorable timing 

 Paratransit Contracts were $15.9 million (5.1%) favorable reflecting fewer trips and 
favorable timing of support costs 

 Maintenance and Other Operating Contracts were $14.5 million (6.0%) favorable timing 
of building expense charges, safety equipment charges and car disposal 

 Materials and Supplies were $37.3 million (15.1%), favorable timing of vehicle materials 
along with lower track and switch material expense 

 Other Business Expenses were $13.0 million (18.6%), unfavorable resulting from higher 
card transaction processing fees 

 

Depreciation and Other: $20.0 million (1.3%), unfavorable due to depreciation of assets. 

 



Staffing Levels 

 Total headcount at the end of September was 46,002, which was 2,257 lower than the 
forecast. 

 The largest number of vacancies were in Subways Maintenance (1,102 positions) and 
Subways Operations (441 positions). There were significant vacancies in Construction 
and Development (291 positions), and also other Administrative functions (221 positions). 

Overtime 

 Total overtime was $176.3 million unfavorable.  Non-reimbursable was $180.5 million 
unfavorable while reimbursable was $4.2 million favorable. 

 Unfavorable non-reimbursable overtime was primarily driven by unfavorable 
vacancy/absentee coverage, and adverse weather in the operating departments. 

Financial Metrics 

 The year-to-date September Farebox Operating Ratio was 32.7%, which is above the 
Forecast by 1.5 percentage points mainly due to higher farebox revenue than projected.  

 The year-to-date September Cost per Passenger was $6.80, which is lower than the 
Forecast by $0.11 per passenger mainly due to higher ridership  

 The year-to-date September Revenue per Passenger was $2.22, which was higher than 
the Forecast by $0.06 per passenger. 

 

 



















Administration:
Office of the President            14            12                  2 
Law          245          193                52 Mainly PTE vacancies.
Office of the EVP            18            13                  5 
Human Resources          122            86                36 
EEO            11              3                  8 
Office of Management and Budget            32            19                13 
Strategy & Customer Experience          166          133                33 
Non-Departmental          (10)            -                 (10)
Labor Relations            89            65                24 
Office of People & Business Transformation            13            21                 (8)
Materiel          151          107                44 
Controller          109            89                20 

Total Administration          962          741              221 
Operations:
Subways Service Delivery       8,319       7,984              335 Mainly Supv, and RVO vacancies.
Subways Operations Support/Admin          441          411                30 
Subways Stations       2,335       2,259                76 Mainly Station Agent vacancies.

SubTotal Subways     11,095     10,654              441 
Buses     11,135     11,200               (65) Mainly RVO excesses.
Paratransit          189          156                33 
Operations Planning          359          289                70 Mainly Mgr, and Hourly vacancies.
Revenue Control          542          499                43 
Non-Departmental            20            -                  20 

Total Operations     23,339     22,798              541 
Maintenance:
Subways Operations Support/Admin          117            93                24 
Subways Engineering          346          294                52 Mainly PTE vacancies.
Subways Car Equipment       4,760       4,548              212 Mainly Hourly vacancies.
Subways Infrastructure       1,874       1,739              135 Mainly Hourly vacancies.
Subways Elevators & Escalators          486          445                41 
Subways Stations       3,344       3,161              183 Mainly Hourly vacancies.
Subways Track       3,200       3,003              197 Mainly TEM, PDM, and Trackworker vacancies.
Subways Power          644          620                24 
Subways Signals       1,708       1,683                25 
Subways Electronic Maintenance       1,580       1,369              210 Mainly PTE and hourly vacancies.

Subtotal Subways     18,058     16,955           1,102 
Buses       3,418       3,323                95 Mainly Hourly vacancies.
Supply Logistics          523          497                26 
System Safety            84            72                12 
OHS            80            64                16 
Non-Departmental        (114)            -               (114)

Total Maintenance     22,049     20,912           1,137 
Engineering

  Construction & Development       1,174          879              295 Mainly PTE vacancies.
  Matrixed C & D Support            91            95                 (4)

Total Engineering/Capital       1,265          974              291 
Public Safety
Security          644          576                68 Mainly Supv, and Hourly vacancies.

Total Public Safety          644          576                68 

Total Positions     48,259     46,002           2,257 

NON_REIMB     43,444     42,258           1,185 
REIMBURSABLE       4,815       3,743           1,072 

Total Full-Time     48,099     45,881           2,218 
Total Full-Time Equivalents          160          121                39 

MTA NEW YORK CITY TRANSIT

September 2022
NON-REIMBURSABLE AND FULL-TIME POSITIONS/FULL-TIME EQUIVALENTS

TOTAL POSITIONS BY FUNCTION AND DEPARTMENT
JULY FINANCIAL PLAN 2022

Mid-Year
Forecast

Actual
Variance 

Fav./(Unfav)
Explanation
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FUNCTION/OCCUPATION Variance Explanation
Fav./(Unfav)

Administration:
Managers/Supervisors 320                237                83
Professional,Technical,Clerical 618                485                133
Operational Hourlies 24                  19                  5
    Total Administration 962                741                221

Operations:
Managers/Supervisors 2,905             2,663             242
Professional,Technical,Clerical 475                390                85
Operational Hourlies 19,959           19,745           214
    Total Operations 23,339           22,798           541

Maintenance:
Managers/Supervisors 3,967             3,741             226                
Professional,Technical,Clerical 1,013             767                246                
Operational Hourlies 17,069           16,404           665                
    Total Maintenance 22,049           20,912           1,137             

Engineering/Capital:
Managers/Supervisors 330                307                23                  
Professional,Technical,Clerical 933                665                268                
Operational Hourlies 2                    2                    -                 
    Total Engineering/Capital 1,265             974                291                

Public Safety:
Managers/Supervisors 277                234                43                  
Professional,Technical,Clerical 33                  29                  4                    
Operational Hourlies 334                313                21                  
    Total Public Safety 644                576                68                  

Total Positions:
Managers/Supervisors 7,799             7,182             617                
Professional,Technical,Clerical 3,071             2,336             735                
Operational Hourlies 37,388           36,483           905                
    Total Positions 48,259           46,002           2,257             

 Mid-Year
Forecast Actual

MTA NEW YORK TRANSIT
JULY FINANCIAL PLAN 2022

TOTAL POSITIONS by FUNCTION and OCCUPATION
FULL-TIME POSITIONS and FULL-TIME EQUIVALENTS

September 2022
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Total Positions by OG



Farebox Revenue Report Highlights 

Month of September 

NYCT farebox revenue totaled $265.5 million in September 2022, which was $25.5 million (10.6%) 
above the Mid-year Forecast.   

 Subway farebox revenue was $22.3 million more than the Forecast, of which $6.9 million 
was due to higher than projected ridership and $15.4 million due to a higher average fare 
than projected. 
 

 NYCT Bus farebox revenue was $3.4 million above the Forecast entirely due to a higher 
average fare than projected. 
 

 Paratransit farebox revenue was $0.2 million less than Forecast. 

 
 

Year-to-Date  

NYCT farebox revenue totaled $2,157.3 million, which was $87 million (4.2%) above the Forecast.   

 Subway farebox revenue was $70.9 million over Forecast mainly due to a higher average 
fare than projected. 
 

 NYCT Bus farebox revenue was $16.8 million more than the Forecast due to $20.5 million 
from a higher average fare, partially offset by $3.7 million less revenue caused by lower 
non-student ridership. 
 

 Paratransit farebox revenue was $0.7 million less than Forecast. 



September Charts  

 

 

Forecast Prelim Actual Amount Percent Forecast Prelim Actual Amount Percent

Subway 183.4 205.7 22.3 12.2% 1,580.6 1,651.5 70.9 4.5%

NYCT Bus 50.4 53.8 3.4 6.7% 436.3 453.1 16.8 3.8%

Paratransit 1.8 1.6 (0.2) (12.1%) 14.0 13.3 (0.7) (5.1%)

Subtotal 235.6 261.1 25.5 10.8% 2,030.9 2,117.9 87.0 4.3%

Fare Media Liability 4.4 4.4 0.0 0.0% 39.4 39.4 0.0 0.0%

Total - NYCT 240.0 265.5 25.5 10.6% 2,070.4 2,157.3 87.0 4.2%
Note: Total may not add due to rounding

September 2022 Farebox Revenue - ($ in millions)
September September Year-to-Date

Favorable(Unfavorable) Favorable(Unfavorable)

Forecast Prelim Actual Amount Percent Forecast Prelim Actual Amount Percent

Subway 86.1 91.0 4.9 5.7% 728.0 734.7 6.7 0.9%

NYCT Bus 29.8 30.3 0.5 1.5% 253.4 255.5 2.1 0.8%

Paratransit 0.8 0.8 0.0 (2.7%) 6.7 6.7 0.0 (0.2%)

Total - NYCT 116.7 122.0 5.3 4.6% 988.1 996.9 8.8 0.9%
Note: Total may  not add due to rounding

September 2022 Ridership vs. Forecast - (in millions)
September September Year-to-Date

More(Less) More(Less)
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Financial Report Highlights 

Year-to-Date Forecast Performance Summary

 Total revenues of $4.982 million were $4.271 million (46.2%) lower than the Mid-Year 
Forecast. This was primarily due to unfavorable timing of $3.352 million of capital and 
other reimbursements and unfavorable farebox/other revenue of $0.919 million. 

 Total ridership was 1.463 million, 22.7% lower than Forecast.  

 Total expenses of $61.339 million including non-cash liabilities were $6.172 million (9.1%), 
lower than the Forecast.  The primary drivers of this favorable variance were labor costs 
lower by $3.677 million (8.1%) due to the existence of vacant positions and the timing of 
$3.134 million (24.2%) non-labor expenses. 

 At the end of September, total headcount was 344, which was 53 lower than the Forecast 
of 397. Non-Reimbursable positions were lower by 11, and reimbursable positions were 
lower by 42. 

 September YTD Non-Reimbursable operating results were favorable to the Forecast by 
$1.901 million or 3.3%. Non-Reimbursable revenues through September were $0.919 
million unfavorable to the Forecast primarily due to lower than projected Farebox 
Revenue. Total non-reimbursable expenses were favorable by $2.820 million (4.5%), 
primarily due to lower non-labor costs. 

 

Year-to-Date Non-reimbursable Revenues & Expenses vs Forecast 

($ in Millions)   
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Forecast Actual Variance
Total revenue $4.544 $3.625 ($0.919)
Farebox revenue $3.005 $2.327 ($0.679)
Other revenue $1.538 $1.298 ($0.240)

Total Expense $53.588 $50.130 $3.458
Labor Expenses $40.635 $40.370 $0.266
Non Labor Expenses $12.952 $9.760 $3.192

Non cash Liabilities $9.214 $9.852 ($0.638)
Net Surplus/(Deficit) Accrued ($58.258) ($56.357) $1.901

SIR



Revenues 

 Farebox Revenues were $0.679 million (22.6%) unfavorable to the Forecast due to lower 
ridership than projected. Ridership through September was 1.463 million. This was 22.7% 
less than the Forecast.  

 Other Operating Revenues were $0.240 million (15.6%) unfavorable due to lower 
student fares reimbursements. 

 Capital and Other Reimbursements were unfavorable $3.352 million (71.2%) due the 
timing of capital activity and interagency reimbursements. 

 

Expenses 

Labor Expenses: $0.266 million (0.7%) favorable 

Payroll was $0.511 million (2.4%), favorable primarily due to the existence of 53
vacancies.  

 Overtime was $0.331 million (13.3%) unfavorable due to the existence of vacancies. 

 Health & Welfare and OPEB Current Payments were $0.587 million (7.2%) favorable 
primarily due to claims underruns and favorable prescription rebate credits. 

 Other Fringe Benefits was $0.496 million (15.9%) unfavorable due to lower reimbursable 
charging than expected. 

 

Non-Labor Expenses: $3.192 million (24.6%) favorable 

 Electric Power were $0.958 million (23.3%) favorable due to lower consumption. 

 Claims were $0.247 million (42.3%) favorable due to timing. 

 Maintenance and Other Operating Contracts were $1.231 million (43.4%) favorable 
due to the timing of roof maintenance, bridge inspection and CCTV projects. 

 Professional Services were $0.451 million (26.1%) favorable due to the timing of roof 
maintenance, bridge inspection and CCTV projects. 

 Other Business Expenses were $0.506 million (73.5%) favorable due to delays in facility 
maintenance projects. 

 

Depreciation and Other:  $0.638 million (6.9%), unfavorable due to depreciation of assets. 



Staffing Levels 

 Total headcount at the end of September was 344, which was 53 lower than the Mid-Year 
Forecast. 

 The largest number of vacancies were in Maintenance (30 positions). 
 81% of the vacancies are in the Operational Hourlies category. 

 

Overtime 

 Total overtime was $0.071 million favorable. Non-reimbursable was $0.331 million 
unfavorable and reimbursable was $0.402 million favorable. 

 Unfavorable non-reimbursable overtime was primarily due to vacancy. 
 

Financial Metrics 

 The year-to-date September Farebox Operating Ratio was 5.8%, which is below the 
Forecast by 1.5 percentage points mainly due to lower farebox revenue.  

 The year-to-date September Cost per Passenger was $34.276, which is higher than the 
Forecast by $5.95 per passenger mainly due to lower ridership 

 The year-to-date September Revenue per Passenger was $2.00, which was lower than 
Forecast by $0.07 per passenger. 
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Forecast
Favorable/ 

(Unfavorable)
Function/Departments Mid_Year Actual Variance

Administration
Executive 6 4 2
General Office 15 11 4
Purchasing/Stores 4 3 1

Total Administration 25 18 7

Operations
Transportation 152 134 18

Total Operations 152 134 18

Maintenance
Mechanical 54 50 4
Electronics/Electrical 21 16 5
Power/Signals 32 26 6
Maintenance of Way 89 73 16
Infrastructure 18 19 (1)

Total Maintenance 214 184 30

Engineering/Capital
Capital Project Support 6 8 (2)

Total Engineering Capital 6 8 (2)

Total Positions 397 344 53

Non-Reimbursable 344 333 11
Reimbursable 53 11 42

Total Full-Time 397 344 53
Total Full-Time-Equivalents 0 0 0

FinalFY22

MTA STATEN ISLAND RAILWAY
JULY FINANCIAL PLAN - 2022 MID YEAR

TOTAL FULL-TIME POSITIONS and FULL-TIME EQUIVALENTS
SEP 2022



Favorable/
Forecast (Unfavorable)

Function/Occupation Mid_Year Actual Variance

Administration
Managers/Supervisors 13 9 4
Professional, Technical, Clerical 8 7 1  
Operational Hourlies 4 2 2

Total Administration 25 18 7

Operations
Managers/Supervisors 26 21 5
Professional, Technical, Clerical 6 7 (1)
Operational Hourlies 120 106 14

Total Operations 152 134 18

Maintenance
Managers/Supervisors 25 24 1
Professional, Technical, Clerical 7 5 2
Operational Hourlies 182 155 27  

Total Maintenance 214 184 30

Engineering/Capital 
Managers/Supervisors 4 5 (1)
Professional, Technical, Clerical 2 3 (1)
Operational Hourlies 0 0 0

Total Engineering/Capital 6 8 (2)

Total Positions
Managers/Supervisors 68 59 9
Professional, Technical, Clerical 23 22 1
Operational Hourlies 306 263 43
Total Positions 397 344 53

JULY FINANCIAL PLAN - 2022 MID YEAR

SEP 2022
TOTAL FULL-TIME POSITIONS and FULL-TIME EQUIVALENTS by FUNCTION and OCCUPATION

MTA STATEN ISLAND RAILWAY



Farebox Revenue Report Highlights 

Month of September 

SIR farebox revenue totaled $0.295 million in September 2022, which was $0.135 million (31.4%) 
below the Forecast.   

Year-to-Date  

SIR farebox revenue totaled $2.327 million, which was $0.679 million (22.6%) below the Forecast. 





Financial and Ridership Reports � September 2022 
Jaibala Patel, Deputy Chief Financial Officer, MTA 



 

Financial Report Highlights 

Year-to-Date Budget Performance Summary 

 Total revenues of $137.1 million were $9.5 million (7.5%) above than the Mid-Year 
Forecast. This was primarily due to higher ridership and higher average fare.  

 Total ridership was 61.5 million, 7.6 % greater than Forecast.  

 Total expenses of $666.8 million including non-cash liabilities were $141.6 million (17.5%) 
lower than the Forecast. The primary drivers of this favorable variance were lower labor 
costs of $21.3 million (4.2%) due to existence of vacant positions, the timing of non-labor 
expenses of $42.2 million (21.8%) and the timing of favorable non-cash GASB 
adjustments of $71.9 million. 

 At the end of September, total headcount was 3,738, which was 277 lower than the 
Forecast of 4,014. Non-Reimbursable positions were 274 lower, and reimbursable 
positions were three lower than the forecast. 

 September YTD Non-Reimbursable operating results were favorable to the Forecast by 
$151.1 million or 22.2%. Non-reimbursable revenues through September were $9.9M 
favorable to the Forecast due to higher than projected Farebox Revenue. Total non-
reimbursable expenses were favorable by $141.2M (17.6%), primarily due to the favorable 
timing of non-cash GASB adjustments and non-labor expenses. 

 

Year-to-Date Non-reimbursable Revenues & Expenses vs Forecast 

($ in Millions)     

 

 

 

 

 

  

Forecast Actual Variance
Total revenue $122.252 $132.141 $9.889
  Farebox revenue $108.343 $120.200 $11.857
  Other revenue $13.909 $11.940 ($1.968)
Total Expense $690.763 $627.699 $63.065
  Labor Expenses $497.867 $476.291 $21.577
  Non-Labor Expenses $192.896 $151.408 $41.488
Non-cash Liabilities $112.341 $34.201 $78.140
Net Surplus/(Deficit) - Accrued ($680.853) ($529.759) $151.094

MTA Bus



 

Revenues 

 Farebox Revenues were $11.9 million (10.9%) favorable to the Forecast due to higher 
ridership and higher average fare. Ridership through September was 61.5 million. This 
was 7.6 % higher than Forecast. 

 Other Operating Revenues were $2.0 million (14.2%) unfavorable due to the timing of 
student fare reimbursement and other contract services partially offset by recoveries from 
other insurance and advertising revenue. 

 Capital and Other Reimbursements were $0.4 million (6.8%) unfavorable to the forecast 
due to the timing of interagency reimbursements. 

 

Expenses 

Labor Expenses: $21.6 million (4.3%) favorable 

 Payroll was $8.3 million (3.6%) favorable primarily due to vacancies.  

 Overtime was $3.7 million (5.1%) favorable due to lower service and COVID-19 response.  

 Health & Welfare/OPEB Current Payments were $0.8 million (0.8%) favorable primarily 
due to the timing of payments. 

 Other Fringe Benefits were $7.8 million (14.1%) favorable due to lower worker�s 
compensation, payroll related expenses and the timing of interagency billing. 

 

Non-Labor Expenses: $42.5 million (21.5%) favorable 

 Insurance is $1.1 million (20.7%) favorable due to timing of payments. 

 Claims were $12.6 million (23.3%) favorable primarily due to timing of payments. 

 Maintenance and Other Operating Contracts were $7.8 million (27.3%) favorable due 
to the timing of expenses.  

 Professional Service Contracts were $9.2 million (31.5%) favorable due to the timing of 
payments. 

 Materials and Supplies were $11.0 million (27.4%) favorable due to the lower material 
usage. 

 

Depreciation and Other:  $4.6 million (11.4%) favorable due to timing of asset replacement. 

 

  



 

Staffing Levels 

 Total headcount at the end of September was 3,738, which was 277 lower than the Mid-
Year Forecast. 

 The largest number of vacancies were in Maintenance (234 positions). 
 63% percent of the vacancies are in the Operational Hourlies category. 

 

Overtime 

 Total overtime was $3.7M favorable, primarily non-reimbursable. 
 Favorable non-reimbursable overtime was primarily due to COVID-19 response. 

 

Financial Metrics 

 The year-to-date September Farebox Operating Ratio was 19.1%, which is above the 
Forecast by 3.5 percentage points due to higher farebox revenue and lower operating 
expenses.  

 The year-to-date September Cost per Passenger was $10.21, which is lower than the 
Forecast by $1.88 per passenger due to higher ridership and lower operating expenses. 

 The year-to-date September Revenue per passenger was $1.96, which was higher than 
the Forecast by $0.06 per passenger. 
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FUNCTION/DEPARTMENT
Mid - Year 
Forecast Actual

 Favorable 
(Unfavorable) 

Variance Explanation of Variances

Administration
Office of the EVP 3                  3                    -                   
Human Resources 16                9                    7                      
Office of Management and Budget 15                10                  5                      
Material 15                9                    6                      
Controller 18                16                  2                      
Office of the President 4                  -                4                      
System Safety Administration -               -                -                   
Law 20                13                  7                      
Labor Relations -               -                -                   
Strategic Office 19                14                  5                      
Non-Departmental 3                  -                3                      

Total Administration 113              74                  39                    Vacancies 

Operations
Buses 2,335           2,341             (6)                     
Office of the Executive VP 5                  1                    4                      
Safety & Training 66                81                  (15)                   Bus Operators in Training
Road Operations 133              126                7                      
Transportation Support 31                32                  (1)                     
Operations Planning 34                26                  8                      
Revenue Control 6                  6                    -                   

Total Operations 2,610           2,613             (3)                     

Maintenance
Buses 724              675                49                    
Maintenance Support/CMF 339              191                148                  
Facilities 85                63                  22                    
Supply Logistics 104              89                  15                    

Total Maintenance 1,252           1,018             234                  Vacancies

Capital Program Management 26                22                  4                      
Total Engineering/Capital 26                22                  4                      Vacancies mainly Managers

 Security 13                11                  2                      
Total Public Safety 13                11                  2                      

Total Positions 4,014           3,738             277                  

Non-Reimbursable 3,976           3,703             274                  
Reimbursable 38                35                  3                      

Total Full-Time 3,996           3,723             274                  
Total Full-Time Equivalents 18                15                  3                      

MTA BUS COMPANY
JULY FINANCIAL PLAN - 2022 MID - YEAR FORECAT

TOTAL POSITIONS BY FUNCTION AND DEPARTMENT
NON-REIMBURSABLE / REIMBURSABLE AND FULL-TIME EQUIVALENTS

SEPTEMBER 2022
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Farebox Revenue Report Highlights 

Month of September 

MTABC farebox revenue totaled $14.5 million in September 2022, which was $3.2 million (28.1%) 
above Forecast mainly due to higher ridership of 1.1 million (18.0%). 

Year-to-Date  

MTABC farebox revenue totaled $120.2 million, which was $11.9 million (10.9%) above the 
Forecast, mainly due to higher ridership of 4.3 million (7.6 %).  
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